506144722 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6191453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAPOMED LIMITED	06/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JACQUES SEGUIN
Street Address:	11 MOUNT STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1K 2RB
Name:	EMAD SABRY
Street Address:	RUE DES ALLAMANS 119
City:	ROUGEMONT
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1659

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15120120
Application Number:	15241030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)252-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 252-2965

Email: LilliyMontano@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN

Address Line 1: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP Address Line 2: 12255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAPOMED-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIY MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lilliy Montano/	

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Vapomed_Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif
source=Vapomed_Assignment-SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Vapomed Limited, of Pasea Estate, PO Box 3149, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following U.S. patents:

US PATENT APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	US PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
15/120,120	06 February 2016	10,406,299	10 September 2019	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND DEVICE FOR TREATING PAIN
15/241,030	18 August 2016	10,406,300	10 September 2019	DUAL CHAMBER INHALER FOR SEQUENTIALLY ADMINISTERING MULTIPLE DRUGS

Inventors, Jacques Seguin of 11 Mount Street, W1K 2RB, London, United Kingdom and Emad Sabry of Rue des Allamans 119, CH-1659 Rougemont, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to these inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEES the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America for the above-identified inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof; all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto; all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR Dated: 19 June, 2020 By: Stacker Name: Rawiya Rahming and Kimberly Strachan Title: Authorised signatories of Mehi River Corp. Director for and on behalf of Vapomed Limited Company: Vapomed Limited This Patent Assignment is agreed and accepted by ASSIGNEES: Dated: 22/06/2020 Dated: Emad Sabry

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Vapomed Limited, of Pasea Estate, PO Box 3149, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following U.S. patents:

US PATENT APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	US PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
15/120,120	06 February 2016	10,406,299	10 September 2019	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION AND DEVICE FOR TREATING PAIN
15/241,030	18 August 2016	10,406,300	10 September 2019	DUAL CHAMBER INHALER FOR SEQUENTIALLY ADMINISTERING MULTIPLE DRUGS

Inventors, Jacques Seguin of 11 Mount Street, W1K 2RB, London, United Kingdom and Emad Sabry of Rue des Allamans 119, CH-1659 Rougemont, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to these inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEES the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America for the above-identified inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof; all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto; all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: 19 June, 2020

By: Drawlow

Name: Rawiya Rahming and Kimberly Strachan

Title: Authorised signatories of Mehi River Corp.
Director for and on behalf of Vapomed Limited

Company: Vapomed Limited

This Patent Assignment is agreed and accepted by ASSIGNEES:

Dated: Jacques Seguin

Emad Sabry

44834387.1